1592-126% (1
592-126% (129526) _ B
FORM PTO-1594 o PARTMEN
{Rev. 6-93) | 08-07-1998 us.08 Qaufﬂ ang %Efiﬂ':xeoiii
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $IRBIR & ! St 1 4 1 s Lot '
Tab settings o o = ¥ ““mmmﬁnmlmn! 1# aG 4 e iﬂk
To the Honorable Commissioner 100788174 e attac“H&gmal documents gr'c’ogy_}!\l;?o*

MRpD 8-4-9g

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

NB Holdings Corporation

Q Individual(s) O Association
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
Delaware

X Corporation-State
Q Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes & No

3. Nature of conveyance:

B Assignment Q Merger
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name
a Other

July 29, 1998

Execution Date:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Name: Nat sBank Corporation

Internal Address:

100 N. Tryon Street

Sti'eet Address:

City:_Charlotte State: _NC 2IP: 28255

Q Individual(s) citizenship,
Q Association
Q General Partnership
Q Limited Partnership
@ Corporation-State_ North Carolina

Q Other.
If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: Q Yes & No
{Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED - SCHEDULE "A"

(six applications)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED - SCHEDULE "B"
(forty-nine registrations)

Additional numbers attached? ) Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.
ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Internal Address:_P.O. Drawer 34009

Name:

8. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: .................c.oceernnnnee

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $_1390.00

@ Enclosed
Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

1211 E. Morehead Street

If additional fees are needed please use

Street Address:
) 8. Deposit account number:
16-0605
City: Charlotte State: NC zIp: 28234
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
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MARK

DESKTOP BANKING
SMART TRUST
IMAGE ADVANTAGE

BARNETT INVESTORS
MORTGAGE

IDEAS FOR THE WAY
YOU WORK

IDEAS FOR THE WAY
YOU DO BUSINESS

SCHEDULE "A™"

U.S. APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.

74-735,132
75-015,776

75-258,342

75-343,675

75-345,103

75-345,112

FILED

September 28, 1995
November 7, 1995

March 17, 1997

August 19, 1997

August 22, 1997

August 22, 1997

TRADEMARK

REEIL: 1763 FRAME: 0259



MARK

Steamboat
Design

BOATMEN’ S

THE FINANCIAL
EDGE

Design only
(Blue Chip)

OPTION TWENTY-FOUR
(Stylized)

CENTERRE

ONE 1 CARD
(Stylized)

OPTION TWENTY-FOUR

BOATMEN' S
INVESTMENT
SERVICES

SENIOR PARTNERS

BARNETT BANK
(Stylized)

SP Design
CENTRIC

BOATMEN' S
HOMEQUITY

BARNETT IS
FLORIDA’'S BANK

HOMEQUITY
BOATMEN'S &
Design

CYNERGY

SUPER CARD

SCHEDULE "B"

REGISTRATION NO.

1,098,326

1,153,377

1,160,906

1,171,596

1,207,498

1,209,997

1,292,523

1,294,890

1,305,300

1,334,688

1,334,689
1,335,896

1,336,082

1,343,249

1,348,510

1,359,647

1,384,653

1,525,571

REGISTERED

August 1, 1978

May 5, 1981

July 14, 1981

September 29, 1981

September 7, 1982

September 21, 1982

August 28, 1984

September 11, 1984

November 13, 1984

May 7, 1985

May 7, 1985
May 14, 1985

May 14, 1985

June 18, 1985

July 9, 1985

September 10, 1985

February 25, 1986

February 21, 1989

TRADEMARK

REEIL: 1763 FRAME: 0260



SUPER TELLER

MORTGAGE
ADVANTAGE

INVESTORS
RESERVE

BARNETT
CREDITQUICK

EMPLOYEE
ADVANTAGE

BARNETT
CHARITABLE
CHECKING

FAST TRACK
BANKING

THE BARNETT
CONNECTION

BANK24
EDGE ACCOUNT
QUICKSTOP

BUSINESS
SUPERPHONE

OPTIONSPLUS
REPO PLUS
ACE & Design

OPTIONS PLUS
(Stylized)

SUPERPAY

PREFERRED
OPTIONS

PREMIUM
OPTIONS

YOUR BANK FOR
LIFE

1,551,245

1,620,374

1,634,344
1,644,601

1,644,604

1,665,225

1,699,382

1,705,400

1,755,698
1,758,721
1,767,646

1,778,478

1,830,564
1,845,870
1,850,867

1,862,060

1,886,282

1,894,693

1,924,078

1,924,079

1,947,978

August 8, 1989

October 30, 1990

February 5, 1991
May 14, 1991

May 14, 1991

November 19, 1991

July 7, 1992

August 4, 1992

March 2, 1993
March 16, 1993
April 27, 1993

June 22, 1993

April 12, 1994
July 19, 1994
August 23, 1994

November 8, 1994

March 28, 1995

May 16, 1995

October 3, 1995

October 3, 1995

January 16, 1996

TRADEMARK

REEI : 1763 FRAME: 0261



EASY L/C

SUPER FAST
BANKING

SUNRISE
STATEMENT

BARNETT

SMALL BUSINESS
EASYLINE

EASY

BARNETT CAPITAL
ADVISORS, INC.

IDEAS FOR THE
WAY YOU LIVE

PRO BUSINESS
BANKING

PUSH BUTTON
BANKING

2,025,124

2,051,049

2,052,365

2,069,161

2,096,535

2,104,489

2,114,736

2,117,731

2,124,510

2,151,292

December 24, 1996

April 8, 1997

April 15, 1997

June 10, 1997

September 16, 1997

October 14, 1997

November 18, 1997

December 2, 1997

December 23, 1997

April 14, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEIL: 1763 FRAME: 0262



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES
MA N ATION

WHEREAS, NB HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having
a principal place of business at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina
28255, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive and record owner of
the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and the corresponding

official United States Service Mark Registrations and Applications therefor listed in

the attached Schedules "A" and "B."

WHEREAS, NationsBank Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, having a
principal place of business at 100 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Service Marks
and the corresponding official United States Service Mark Registrations and

Applications therefor listed in the attached Schedules "A" and "B";

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby
assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and
to the Service Marks and the corresponding United States Service Mark Registrations
and Applications therefor listed in the attached Schedules "A" and "B", together with
the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Service Marks,
and said cormesponding official United States Service Mark Registrations and

Applications therefor, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement
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thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and

sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and
authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold
to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict
herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be
necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights

herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has
caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 2 g i

day of cJucy . 1998.

NB HOLDINGS CORPORATION

By: Tpmgt L. Kisex

Title: fe Viee Precilect
031592-1295268/328858
2
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SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. APPLICATIONS

MARK APPLICATION NO. EILED

DESKTOP BANKING 74-735,132 September 28, 1995

SMART TRUST 75-01%,776 November 7, 1995

IMAGE ADVANTAGE 75-258,342 March 17, 1997

BARNETT INVESTORS

MORTGAGE 75-343,675 Auvgust 19, 19987

IDEAS FOR THE WAY

YOU WORK 75-345,103 August 22, 1997

IDEAS FOR THE WAY

YOU DO BUSINESS 75-345,112 August 22, 1997
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MARK

Steamboat
Design

BOATMEN’ S

THE FINANCIAL
EDGE

Design only
(Blue Chip)

OPTION TWENTY-FOUR
(Stylized)

CENTERRE

ONE 1 CARD
(Stylized)

OPTION TWENTY-FOUR

BOATMEN’ S
INVESTMENT
SERVICES

SENIOR PARTNERS

BARNETT BANK
(Stylized)

SP Design
CENTRIC

BOATMEN' S
HOMEQUITY

BARNETT IS
FLORIDA’S BANK

HOMEQUITY
BOATMEN'S &
Design

CYNERGY

SUPER CARD

20,58 °d

SCHEDULE "B"
REGISTRATION NO. REGISTERED
1,098,326 August 1, 1978
1,153,377 May S, 19281
1,160,906 July 14, 1981
1,171,596 Septembexr 29, 1981
1,207,498 September 7, 1982
1,209,997 September 21, 1982
1,292,523 August 28, 1984
1,294,890 September 11, 1984
1,305,300 November 13, 1984
1,334,688 May 7, 1985
1,334,689 May 7, 1985
1,335,896 May 14, 1985
1,336,082 May 14, 1985
1,343,249 June 18, 1985
1,348,510 July 9, 1985
1,359,647 September 10, 1985
1,384,653 February 25, 1986
1,525,571 February 21, 1989
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SUPER TELLER

MORTGAGE
ADVANTAGE

INVESTORS
RESERVE

BARNETT
CREDITQUICK

EMPLOYEE
ADVANTAGE

BARNETT
CHARITABLE
CHECKING

FAST TRACK
BANKING

THE BARNETT
CONNECTION

BANK24
EDGE ACCOUNT
QUICKSTOP

BUSINESS
SUPERPHONE

OPTIONSPLUS
REPO PLUS
ACE & Design

OPTIONS PLUS
(Stylized)

SUPERPAY

PREFERRED
OPTIONS

PREMIUM
OPTIONS

YOUR BANK FCR
LIFE

28,98 d

1,551,245
1,620,374

1,634,344
1,644,601

1,644,604

1,665,225

1,699,382
1,705,400

1,755,698
1,758,721
1,767,646

1,778,478

1,830,564
1,845,870
1,850,867

1,862,060

1,886,282

1,894,693
1,924,078
1,924,079

1,947,978

August 8, 1989

October 30, 1990

February 5, 1991
May 14, 19951

May 14, 1991

November 19, 19851

July 7, 1992

Auguet 4, 1992

March 2, 1993
March 16, 1993
April 27, 1993

June 22, 1983

April 12, 1994
July 19, 1994
August 23, 1994

November 8, 1994

March 28, 1995

May 16, 1985

October 3, 1995

October 3, 1995

January 16, 1996
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EASY L/C 2,025,124 December 24, 1996
SUPER FAST

BANKING 2,051,049 April 8, 1997
SUNRISE

STATEMENT 2,052,365 April 15, 1997
BARNETT 2,069,161 June 10, 1997
SMALL BUSINESS

EASYLINE 2,096,535 September 16, 1997
EASY 2,104,489 October 14, 1997
BARNETT CAPITAL

ADVISORS, INC. 2,114,736 November 18, 1997
IDEAS FOR THE

WAY YOU LIVE 2,117,731 December 2, 1997
PRO BUSINESS

BANKING 2,124,510 December 23, 199%7
PUSH BUTTON

BANKING 2,151,292 April 14, 1998
48,40 d PIBEPECE 0L 6008 S98F PR INIWIAEH3A WO 8N a4 BP:4T 86 6€ NC

Wd $€:G 8wll

I AL D A A 12 L

86/62/.L

:ejeq

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

T TVIZ T OTre”

REEL: 17dPoPasaaN8UssTIUsAT PeAladsy

1



